Training 11 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1928
2018
1576
1792
1167
1406
1007
2040
1834
1244
1097
1960
2098
1459
1380
1468
1207
1110
1017
1847
1698
1258
1080
1724
1583
2015
1836
2025
1126
1810
1714
1955
1957
1011
1320
1492
1405
2007
1887
1460

Giant gummy bear saves the day
Rainbows uproot from the sky
China's unification

Airbridge to Malta

Sputnik crashes

Einstein's spirit found

Banana peel launches me
Dance-off between aliens

Bride and groom get married
Spaniards sail to Pacific

Gnomes run a podcast
Cucumbers grow legs and walk
Barking robot takes mayoral position
Gloves become fashion in the summer
Fish learn karate
Swimming pool explodes
Psychologist goes crazy

Last face transplant completed
Penguin wins chess tournament
Lovers make up

Whale dives to the seabed
Bunnies solve Sudoku puzzles
Polo becomes Olympic

Chestnut is thrown at guests
Dinosaurs host a fashion show
Giraffes hold fashion show

Biogas may be health hazardous
English course for animals
Dancing spoons compete fiercely
Double-ended match popular

First intergalactic soccer match
Sandman is running out of sand
Ship unnoticed transports Atlantis
Ape learns to dance

Cheese wheel rolls for charity marathon.
Haunted house seeks new tenants
Memory artist entertains the city
The world's best swimmer drowns
Gnome builds a rocket ship
Libraries turn into nightclubs

Key: f123c3ff
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1709
2086
1078
1723
1719
1057
1751
2079
1702
1341
1994
1943
1265
1075
1015
1049
1634
1937
1976
1082
1966
1396
2021
2070
1394
1439
2064
1553
1063
1157
1823
2034
1348
1307
1825
1052
2092
1274
1560
1375

Librarian conquers the universe
Nuclear bomb test series
Clouds argue in skies

Dragon flies banner plane

Russian drama becomes Hollywood success
Fish invent their own underwater currency

Moonlight turns cats disco

Ghosts form a rock band

Dogs learn to text owners

Toaster invents new dance

South African becomes Pope
Sasquatch starts a fashion line
Best football player of all time
Laser surgery becomes standard
Pumuckel born

Butterflies steal sunglasses
Witches start online shop

Aliens adopt goldfish

Cactus plays the saxophone at night
Giant hamsters race squirrels
Trees swap leaf colors

Madman appointed director of asylum
Fish host underwater concerts
Young boy becomes army general
Sky rains chocolate chips
Gardeners cut the grass

Footballer kicks referee

Dogs learn foreign languages
Wizards join technology startups
Big cucumber lifted near Gerolstein
Apples discuss philosophy weekly
Kangaroo joins a gym

Aliens knit intergalactic sweaters
Giant octopus adopts kitten

Fish learn to skateboard

Jesus lifts the coffin lid

Telephones learn to gossip
Cheeseburger invents new language
Martian brings cupcakes to Earth
New energy source invented
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1881
1735
1095
1438
1044
1201
1848
1457
2008
1279
1656
1479
1065
1888
1964
1725
1664
1170
1180
1972
1788
1965
1025
1543
1585
1577
1204
1615
1746
1464
1360
1658
2051
1911
1506
1959
1184
1142
1339
1250

Moon hosts dance party

Manson cuddle rocker!

Resources magically regenerate
Jellybeans fall from sky

Aliens invade for tea

Crabs choreograph a dance

Pink cucumbers are a big hit

Books write themselves

Rabbit gives up the spoon

Fish learn to call

Eraser battle in the classroom
Electronic corkscrew invented

Canal to America built

Magic wand accidentally clones
Wimbledon is cancelled

Vending machines grant wishes

TV news stops

Sasquatch found in mall

Hospital boat travels around the world
Firefighters on world tour

A camera is on tuner

Tofu becomes sentient

Fishing competition

Mice host fashion show

President wins World Cup
Kangaroos teach tap dance

Troll bridge now serves gourmet sandwiches
The same day happens twice

Plane made entirely of paper

Man celebrates 122nd birthday
Fairies charge rent fees

Convicted person released from prison
Monk cleans up trash

Ghosts build escape room

Contact with Mars

Aliens steal Starbucks coffee
Dancing cactus competition

Fight against ozone begins

Invisible ink reveals top-secret plans
Cat learns to paint
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1253
1845
1202
1042
1013
2075
2001
1056
1317
1205
1995
1431
1429
1757
1556
1803
1286
1211
1864
1899
1270
1285
1872
1294
1200
1221
1086
2000
1613
1183
1997
1028
1158
1744
1117
1889
1119
1938
1935
1904

Execution ends in laughter
Interview with Mabuse

Doctor salaries are halved

Monkeys host late-night talk show
Webcam in the Vatican

Interview by Bambus

Socks develop a mind

Food pill conquers the world

Fish destroy city aquarium

Beetle attends insect ball

Furniture made from corn starch
Giant pumpkin enters marathon
Cactus no longer stings

Wizards form soccer league
Jellybeans start a revolution
Dolphins set up a beach club
Chickens plot their escape

Tomb desecrated

Historical data collection started
Frisbee throwing becomes Olympic sport
Gang of Barbarossa

Chocolate rain floods the city
Schoolchildren refuse to read
Robot vacuum wins beauty contest
Dinosaurs open rescue shelters
Balance of all banks united
Kaufland opens

Dinosaurs overthrow the government
Gnome grows to ten feet tall
Earthling aimlessly chats with aliens
Penguins write romance novels
World currency forged

Elevator turns into spaceship
Swimming in high heels is trendy
Pensioner starving despite minimum pension
Maya develops memory sports
Raccoons launch recycling initiative
Queen gives birth to twins

Famine in Europe

Harry Potter hates pots
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1595
2087
1174
1039
1325
1005
2095
1793
1069
1587
1977
1333
1175
1742
1933

Cookies bake themselves

Cat solves math problem

Remote control defective

Fish shop collapsed

Lipstick for girls

Torture punishment for King Andreas
Pippi Longstocking wins the song contest
Operation goes wrong

Australia and New Zealand collide
Raining chocolate for charity

Inmates escape home

Magic carpets found in garage

Robots develop emotions, start a band
Longjumper went too far

Gravity inverses on Tuesday

Key: f123c3ff
Recall time: 15 min



